
 
 
 
 
November 10, 2020 
 
By Electronic Mail 
Clerk of Council  
Room 1E09, City Hall 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Re: 2021 Triennial Integrated Resource Plan of Entergy New Orleans, Inc. – Docket No. 
UD-20-02 
 
Dear Ms. Johnson, 
 
Enclosed please find an original and three copies of the intervention out of time of 
National Audubon Society in the above matter. Please file the attached intervention and 
this letter for the record of this proceeding and return one time stamped copy in the 
enclosed self-addressed envelope. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Brent Newman 
Senior Policy Director 
Arkansas, Louisiana, and Mississippi Regional Office 
303-681-8420 
3801 Canal Street, Suite 400 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
Brent.newman@audubon.org  
 
 
Cc: Known parties Docket UD-20-02 
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Before 
 

The Council of the City of New Orleans 
 

 
In Re: 2021 TRIENNIAL INTEGRATED 
RESOURCE PLAN OF ENTERGY 
NEW ORLEANS, INC. DOCKET NO. 
UD-20-02 

DOCKET UD-20-02 
 

NOVEMBER 10, 2020 

 
 

NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIETY 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OUT OF TIME AND FOR INCLUSION ON SERVICE LIST 
 

 
National Audubon Society, through the auspices of their regional office covering 
Arkansas, Louisiana, and Mississippi, respectfully requests that the Council of the City 
of New Orleans (“the Council”) grant National Audubon Society the right to intervene in 
the above captioned proceeding and participate as a party therein.  
 
On August 20th, 2020, the full Council for the City of New Orleans issued Resolution R-
20-257, establishing Docket UD-20-02, providing for intervention by interested parties 
by November 2, 2020.  
 
Audubon Delta is the regional office of the National Audubon Society, encompassing 
the states of Arkansas, Louisiana, and Mississippi. The regional office combines the 
former state office of Audubon Louisiana with two other state offices. The National 
Audubon Society protects birds and the places they need, today and tomorrow, 
throughout the Americas using science, advocacy, education, and on-the-ground 
conservation. 
 
Under the auspices of Audubon Louisiana, the National Audubon Society is a formal 
intervenor in other dockets considering electric and gas infrastructure owned by Entergy 
New Orleans, LLC (“ENO”), including previous dockets relating to the Renewable and 
Clean Portfolio Standard.  
 
The National Audubon Society has members served by ENO. There is no other party 
representing the interests of the National Audubon Society and its members. 
 
National Audubon Society therefore possesses standing to intervene, and respectfully 
seeks intervenor status in order to fully participate in this matter.  
 



National Audubon Society recognizes that this request to intervene is being made 
outside of the timeline established by Resolution R-20-257. However, National Audubon 
Society requests intervention out of time in the proceeding as the intervention will not 
prejudice any other party or unduly affect the proceeding with respect to the issues 
presented by this docket. The IRP process contemplated in this proceeding has not yet 
begun. Further, as a late intervenor, National Audubon Society understands that it must 
accept and participate in this docket in its current posture. 
 
Please note that National Audubon Society is a non-profit organization thus pursuant to 
Council Resolution R-16-365, we request that all intervenor fees be waived. 
 
National Audubon Society requests placement on the service list of this proceeding, and 
to be served with all pleadings, notices, orders, and other filings. 
 
 

All communications and pleadings in this proceeding should be directed to: 
 

Brent Newman 
Senior Policy Director 

303-681-8420 
3801 Canal Street, Suite 400 

New Orleans, LA 70119 
Brent.newman@audubon.org 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Brent Newman 
Senior Policy Director 
National Audubon Society 
Arkansas, Louisiana, and Mississippi Regional Office 
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Re: 2021 TRIENNIAL INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF ENTERGY NEW 
ORLEANS, INC. 

DOCKET NO. UD-20-02 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day of 11th day of November, 2020, served the required 
number of copies of the foregoing correspondence upon all other known parties of this 
proceeding, by USPS or electronic mail. 
 
 
 

_________________________________ 
 

Brent Newman 
Audubon Delta 

 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1085 
Fax: (504) 658-1140 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office  
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Christopher Roberts, cwroberts@nola.gov  
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1110  
Fax: (504) 658-1117 
 
Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief of Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov 
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40 
New Orleans, LA. 70112 
 
Paul Harang, 504-658-1101 / (504) 250-6837, Paul.harang@nola.gov 
Interim Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1E06 
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1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, Sunni.LeBeouf@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-9800 
Fax: (504) 658-9869 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Norman White, Norman.White@nola.gov 
Department of Finance  
City Hall - Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Tel: (504) 658-1502 
Fax: (504) 658-1705 
 
Jonathan M. Rhodes, Jonathan.Rhodes@nola.gov 
Director of Utilities, Mayor’s Office 
City Hall – Room 2E04 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Tel: (504) 658-4928 - Office 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER 
 
Hon. Maria Auzenne, maria@auzennelaw.com 
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 900 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
Tel: 504-566-7999 
Fax: 504-569-0087 

 
NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS and SUPPORT STAFF 
 
Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
Adriana Velez-Leon, adriana.velez-leon@dentons.com 
Dee McGill, dee.mcgill@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW  
Washington, DC  20006 
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Tel: (202) 408-6400 
Fax: (202) 408-6399 
  
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US  LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA  70130     
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@legendcgl.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@legendcgl.com 
Byron S. Watson, bwatson@legendcgl.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
6041 South Syracuse Way, Suite 105 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Tel: (303) 843-0351 
Fax: (303) 843-0529 
  
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 
Fax: (504) 284-8296 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC 
 
Brian L. Guillot, 504-670-3680, bguill1@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs 
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson, 504-670-3567, amauric@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Director, Regulatory Operations 
Kevin T. Boleware, 504-670-3673, kbolewa@entergy.com 
Jessica Williams, jwill59@entergy.com  
Keith Wood,504-670-3633, kwood@entergy.com  
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com  
Brandon M. Scott, 504-670-3540, bscott8@entergy.com   
Ross Thevenot, 504-670-3556, rtheven@entergy.com  
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Vincent Avocato, 281-297-3508, vavocat@entergy.com 
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Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
10055 Grogan's Mill Road Parkwood II Bldg, T-PKWD-2A 
Suite 500, The Woodlands, TX 77380 
 
Tim Cragin (504) 576-6571, tcragin@entergy.com 
Courtney R. Nicholson, (504) 576-4102, cnicho2@entergy.com  
Kimberly Silas, 504-576-4122, ksilas@entergy.com  
Entergy Services, LLC 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
Fax: 504-576-5579 
 
Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com  
Tim Rapier, 504-576-4740, trapier@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, LLC 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
Fax: (504) 576-6029 
 
INTERVENORS 
 
ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
 
Logan Atkinson Burke, Logan@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, Regulatory@all4energy.org 
4505 S. Claiborne Ave. 
New Orleans, LA. 70125 
Tel: (504) 208-9761 
 
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC. 
 
Katherine W. King, Katherine.king@keanmiller.ocm 
Randy Young, randy.young@keanmiller.com 
400 Convention St. Suite 700 
Baton Rouge, LA. 70802 
Or 
P.O. Box 3513 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513 
Tel: (225) 387-0999 
Fax: (225) 388-9133 
 
Carrie R. Tournillon, carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com 
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900 Poydras St., Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Maurice Brubaker, mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140  
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Or 
P.O. Box 412000 
Chesterfield, MO. 63141-2000 
 
SOUTHERN RENEWABLE ENERGY ASSOCIATION (“SREA”) 
 
Simon Mahan, simon@southernwind.org 
5120 Chessie Circle 
Haltom City, Texas 76137 
Tel: (337) 303-3723 
 
SUSTAINABLE ENERGY ECONOMY SOLUTIONS 
 
Andy Kowalczyk, andy@senergysolutions.org 
819 Saint Roch Avenue 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70117 
Tel: (415) 676-1047  
  
350 NEW ORLEANS 
 
Pooja Prazid, p.prazid@gmail.com  
Clare Giesen, claregiesen@gmail.com  
Marion Freistadt, marionfreistadt@gmail.com  
Vickie Boothe, boothevickiel@gmail.com  
1632 8th Street  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70115 
Tel: (916) 952-9955 
 
INTERESTED PARTIES 
 
Joshua Smith, Joshua.smith@sierraclub.org 
Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, California 94612 
Tel: (415) 977-5560 (Office) 
Tel: (503) 484-7194 (Cell) 
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